March 2005 1 MIC5800/5801
Micrel, Inc.MIC5800/5801
MIC5800/5801
4/8-Bit Parallel-Input Latched Drivers
Final Information
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free Temperature Range Package
MIC5800BN MIC5800YN – 40°C to + 85°C 14–Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5800BM MIC5800YM – 40°C to + 85°C 14–Pin SOIC
MIC5801BN MIC5801YN – 40°C to +85°C 22–Pin Plastic DIP
5962-8764001WA1 – 55°C to +125°C 22–Pin CERDIP
MIC5801BV MIC5801YV – 40°C to + 85°C 28–Pin PLCC
MIC5801BWM MIC5801YWM – 40°C to +85°C 24–Pin SOIC
1Standard Military Drawing number for MIC5801AJBQ
General Description
The MIC5800/5801 latched drivers are high-voltage, high-
current integrated circuits comprised of four or eight CMOS
data latches, a bipolar Darlington transistor driver for each
latch, and CMOS control circuitry for the common CLEAR,
STROBE, and OUTPUT ENABLE functions.
The bipolar/MOS combination provides an extremely low-
power latch with maximum interface flexibility. MIC5800
contains four latched drivers; MIC5801 contains eight latched
drivers.
Data input rates are greatly improved in these devices. With
a 5V supply, they will typically operate at better than 5MHz.
With a 12V supply, significantly higher speeds are